Smith Meter® PD Meters
The Smith Meter® PRIME 4 Meter is a 4-inch, single-case,
positive displacement meter designed for maximum
accuracy and reliability. The PRIME 4 is ideal for loading
rack service and custody transfer of petroleum products.
Applications include gasolines and oxygenates, ethanol,
kerosene, diesel fuel, jet fuels, and fuel oils.
Features

effect. �Otherwise, the manufacturer assumes no responsibility for the use of specifications which �may have been changed and are no longer in effect.
Modeling Code
Model Designation
PRIME 4
End Connections and Working Pressure
B – 4" AMSE Class 150, 285 psig (19 bar), Steel
C – DN 100, PN 25, 25 bar, (362 psig), Steel
E – DN 100, PN 16, 16 bar, (232 psig), Steel
Elastomers
4 – Low Temperature FKM Seals
PRIME 4   –                B       –        4        –	 1        –        0        –        0
The following guide defines the correct PRIME 4 meter for a given application and the respective catalog code.
This code is part of the ordering information and should be included on the purchase order.
Sensor Selection
1 – Dual Output Signal
Hazardous Locations Approval
0 – UL/CUL/ATEX/IECEx
1 – ATEX/IECEx
2 – UL Brazil
Pressure Certification
Requirement
0 – Not Required
1 – CRN Required
2 – PED Required7
7	 If Pressure Certification Requirement option #2 (PED required) is selected then
Hazardous Locations Approval is option #1 (ATEX/IECEx) is required.